We have the power to back you

,Sapphire@n@

SapphireOne 17.2.1.57 Release Notes

3266

13743
15000
16589

16590
16591

16592

16596
16597
16601

17/12/19

SMS messaging software

Inventory Analysis Client Order Item Matrix Export report does not print Colour/
Can delete OCI/OVI even if there is allocation from accounts mode

Changing bank accounts require restart server to get rid of the IBA error

Controller watcher process does not revive controller if the controller was terminated
Can't post JVI / JVC on transaction inquiry

Add asset to Gateway III

Bi-Monthly leave does not calculate correctly for Clients
NZ Bank Fields need to be straighted up

Austpost API - change startrack delivery instruction to 3 lines of 25 characters each

Sapphire

Inventory
Accounts

Accounts

Utilities
Project
Utilities

Payroll
Accounts
API/Partners

Feature
Request

Bug
Bug

Incorrect
Functionality

Bug

Feature
Request

Feature
Request

Bug
Cosmetic

Feature
Request

End



