

SapphireOne 17.2.1.57 Release Notes

Number	Summary	Component	Туре
3266	SMS messaging software	Sapphire	Feature Request
13743	Inventory Analysis Client Order Item Matrix Export report does not print Colour/	Inventory	Bug
15000	Can delete OCI/OVI even if there is allocation from accounts mode	Accounts	Bug
16589	Changing bank accounts require restart server to get rid of the IBA error	Accounts	Incorrect Functionality
16590	Controller watcher process does not revive controller if the controller was terminated	Utilities	Bug
16591	Can't post JVI / JVC on transaction inquiry	Project	Feature Request
16592	Add asset to Gateway III	Utilities	Feature Request
16596	Bi-Monthly leave does not calculate correctly for Clients	Payroll	Bug
16597	NZ Bank Fields need to be straighted up	Accounts	Cosmetic
16601	Austpost API - change startrack delivery instruction to 3 lines of 25 characters each	API/Partners	Feature Request